GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5614
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2011

NETWORKING OF ASSAM UNIVERSITY CAMPUS
Purkayastha Shri Kabindra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the process of networking of University Campus of the Assam University, Silchar has started;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/ proposed to be taken by the Government to ensure proper utilisation of the University fund?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR.D.PURANDESWARI)
(@): Yes, Sir.

(b): According to the Assam University the process of networking of the University campus has started in 2007. Certain University departments, Central Library, Computer Centre, Examination Block, administration Block and Hostels have been connected through Optical Fibre Cable. In November 2010, the work for the extension of campus network to other departments and facility Centres have been taken up.

(c): The University has reported that the funds earmarked for the purpose have been utilised as per the provisions of General Financial Rules and fiscal guidelines issued by Government of India from time to time.
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